



HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- [www.hppwd.gov.in](http://www.hppwd.gov.in) Email:- [ee-bsr-hp@nic.in](mailto:ee-bsr-hp@nic.in)

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

No:- PW-BSR-E-105/2023-2024- 5028-34  
To

Dated:- 11-07-2023

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),  
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

D.A. Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity  
And "A" Certificate.

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8<sup>th</sup> Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Dhaneta.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar**

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Web:- [www.hppwd.gov.in](http://www.hppwd.gov.in) Email:- [ee-barsar@hp.nic.in](mailto:ee-barsar@hp.nic.in)

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER.**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP, from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works: so as to reach this office on **19-07-2023 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **15-07-2023 upto 1:30 P.M.** The scrutiny of documents will be conducted on dated 17-07-2023. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **18-07-2023** during office hours till **1:30 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/DR Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP, or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained. It may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption form, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

| Sr. No. | Name of work                                                                                                                                                                        | Estimated Cost | Earnest Money | Cost of Tender form | Time limit | Eligible Class |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|------------|----------------|
| 1       | A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar ( Sh:- PF plastic speed breakers/roads studs/cat eyes)                                                                      | 3,69,023/-     | 7,400/-       | 350/-               | One Month  | C & D          |
| 2       | A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar ( Sh:- PF plastic speed breakers/roads studs/cat eyes)                                                                      | 4,97,342/-     | 10,000/-      | 350/-               | One Month  | C & D          |
| 3       | A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar ( Sh:- Painting writing letter or figures & sign board etc.)                                                                | 4,56,565/-     | 9,200/-       | 350/-               | Two Month  | C & D          |
| 4       | Stock storage under HPPWD Divisional Store Barsar ( Sh:- S/S informatory board ) Under Stock storage                                                                                | 4,13,000/-     | 8,300/-       | 350/-               | One Month  | C & D          |
| 5       | A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Sh:- S/S reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 900mm & 450mm dia with collar at Divisional store Barsar) Under Stock storage | 4,84,000/-     | 9,700/-       | 350/-               | One Month  | C & D          |
| 6       | A/R & M/O Various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar Section-I ( Sh:- Maintenance of drain earthen shoulder Barsar Shahtali road km. 0/0 to 11/0)                                | 4,87,640/-     | 9,800/-       | 350/-               | Two Month  | C & D          |
| 7       | A/R & M/O Various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar Section-II ( Sh:- Maintenance of drain earthen shoulder at various rds and various roads)                                   | 4,86,909/-     | 9,8,00/-      | 350/-               | Two Month  | C & D          |
| 8       | Restoration of rain damages under Barsar Sub Division Section Garli ( Sh:- Clearing and grubbing and land including uprooting wild vegetation at various rds.)                      | 4,35,000/-     | 8,700/-       | 350/-               | Two Month  | C & D          |

|    |                                                                                                                    |            |          |       |           |       |
|----|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|-------|-----------|-------|
| 9  | AMP on Nadaun Bhagana road km. 0/0 to 16/695 ( Sh:- P/L thermoplastic line at Km. 4/00 to 6/700)                   | 4,94,471/- | 10,000/- | 350/- | One Month | C & D |
| 10 | AMP on Nadaun Bhagana road km. 0/0 to 16/695 ( Sh:- P/L thermoplastic line at Km. 9/400 to 10/00)                  | 2,49,067/- | 5,000/-  | 350/- | One Month | C & D |
| 11 | AMP on Nadaun Bhagana road km. 0/0 to 16/695 ( Sh:- P/L thermoplastic line at Km. 6/700 to 9/400)                  | 4,94,471/- | 10,000/- | 350/- | One Month | C & D |
| 12 | Restoration of rain damage on Mehre jabbal Kherian road km. 0/0 to 6/0 ( Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 4/198 to 4/214.60) | 4,54,879/- | 9,100/-  | 350/- | One Month | C & D |
| 13 | Restoration of rain damage on Mehre jabbal Kherian road km. 0/0 to 6/0 ( Sh:- C/O R/wall at Rd. 4/180.50 to 4/197) | 4,52,140/- | 9,100/-  | 350/- | One Month | C & D |

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 13 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer

Barsar Division

HPPWD Barsar

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar  
 (SH:- Providing and fixing plastic speed breaker/ Road studs/ Cat eyes)

DNIT

Job No- 1

Estimated Cost Rs:- 3,69,023.00

Earnest Money Rs:-7400.00

Time Limit :- one month

| Sr.No | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Rate inclusive all taxes 1/6 G.S.T |         |                                                          | Unit              | Amount    |
|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Running Metre                      | Figure  | words                                                    |                   |           |
| 1     | Providing and fixing 500mmx100mmx25mm (five hundred millimetre into twenty five millimetre) speed breaker mode of sturdy plastic, speed breakers are highly resident to severe impacts and harsh weather condition . Its dovetail interlocking subunits make if bind perfectly into a one firm bump. The pre colour materials AL-1005 (Black/Yellow)and UV Stabilizer keep them perpetually colorful. Scudded with reflectors on either side, they are clearly visible to the motorists during night hours. These breakers are ideal for private colonies, Hospitals , Schools, Colleges, Universities , Security check posts, Parking area, loading sites etc. in cities easily removable , these breakers can easily be including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 150.00                             | 2069.55 | Rupees Two Thousand Sixty Nine And Paise Fifty Five Only | per running metre | 310433.00 |
| 2     | Providing and fixing 90mmx110mmx17mm (Ninety millimetre into one hundred ten millimetre into seventeen millimetre) plastic road studs / Cat eyes a large gamut of plastic road studs for the clients according to their demands and expectations . The plastic glow road studs of road stud reflector are extremely durable devices providing day and night visibility in adverse weather condition. These are reflectorized, i.e reflect light from vehicle,s headlights pack to driver,s eye . These provide a definitive and clear , outline of pavement markings during poor visibility conditions like Fog, rain and darkness, RPM,s protrude the film of water on the pavement and break the mirror Art N0 C-1210 including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .   | 150.00                             | 390.60  | Rupees Three Hundred Ninety And Paise Sixty Only         | Each              | 58590.00  |
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                    |         |                                                          | Total:-           | 369023.00 |

Noted & approved 22/10/2021  
 (g)

Executive Engineer  
 Barsar Division  
 HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Job No- 2

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,97,342.00

~~Est~~:- (SIF:- Providing and fixing plastic speed breaker/ Road studs/ Cat eyes)

Earnest Money Rs:- 10000.00

Time Limit :- one month

| Sr No | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T |         |                                                                     | Unit              | Amount    |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Running Metre                      | Figure  | words                                                               |                   |           |
| 1     | Providing and fixing 500mmx350mmx50mm (five hundred millimetre into three hundred fifty millimetre into fifty millimetre) speed breaker mode of sturdy plastic, speed breakers are highly resident to severe impacts and harsh weather condition . Its dovetail interlocking subunits make if bind perfectly into a one firm bump. The pre colour materials AL-1005 (Black/Yellow)and UV Stabilizer keep them perpetually colorful. Seudded with rreflectors on either side, they are clearly visible to the motorists during night hours. These breakers are ideal for private colonies, Hospitals , Schools, Colleges, Universities , Secutity check posts, Parking area, loading sites etc. in cities easily removable , these breakers can easily be including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 131.00                             | 3796.50 | Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Fifty Only | Per running metre | 497342.00 |
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                    |         |                                                                     | Total:-           | 497342.00 |

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Division Barsar  
(SH:- Painting, writing letter or figure & sign Board etc. )

Job No:- 3

Estimated Cost Rs:-4,56,565.00.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9200.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity  |                           | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T |                                             | Unit                              | Amount    |
|--------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |           |                           | Figure                             | words                                       |                                   |           |
| 1      | Providing and applying two coats of ready mix paint including primer coat of approved brand on steel surface after thorough cleaning of surface to give an even shade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government. | 387.20    | Square metre              | 130.00                             | Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only              | Per Square Metre                  | 50336.00  |
| 2      | Writing letters or figures on any surface with black japan paint (stops,comas,hyphens and the like not to be measured and paid separately) Indian(letters/figures) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate inclusive of Octroi, Toll Tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.                                                           | 110000.00 | per letter per cm. height | 3.30                               | Rupees Three And Paise Thirty Only          | per letter per centi metre height | 363000.00 |
| 3      | Painting index hands normal size or arrows (up to 40 cm (forty centimetre) long) on any surface with Black Japanas per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.                                         | 288.00    | figure                    | 150.10                             | Rupees One Hundred Fifty And Paise Ten Only | Per figure                        | 43229.00  |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |           |                           |                                    |                                             |                                   | 456565.00 |

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,56,565/- only)

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Stock storage under HPPWD Divisional Store Barsar  
(SI:- Supplying and stacking informatory board ) ( under stock storage)

Job No 4

Estimated cost Rs:- 413000.00

Earnest money Rs:- 8300.00

Time Limit :- One Month

| Sr.No | Discription of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Quantity |         | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T           |      | Unit      | Amount |
|-------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------|----------------------------------------------|------|-----------|--------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Numbers  | Figures | words                                        |      |           |        |
| 1     | Providing informatory board with as per specification and drawing MS sheet of 2mm (two millimetre) thick duly welded with MS flat iron 32mmx 5mm (thirty two millimetre into five millimetre) size on edges MS sheet tube post of size 48.3 (fourty eight point three ) outer dia complete welded with MS sheet as per drawing all section of framed post and MS tube will be primer painted and as per direction of Engineer in charge 900x1200 mm (nine hundred into one thousand two hundred millimetre) size including entire carriage of material with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 50.00    | 8260.00 | Rupces Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only | Each | 413000.00 |        |
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |         | Total:-                                      |      | 413000.00 |        |

50173 approved for Rs 413000/- only

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

**DNIT**

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various road under HPPWD Division Barsar

(SH:- Supply and stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 900 mm & 450mm dia with collar at Divisional store Barsar  
(under Stock Storage)

Job No- 5

Estimated Cost Rs:- 4,84,000.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9,700.00

Time Limit :- one month

| Sr.No | Description of Item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T |               | Unit              | Amount    |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Figure                             | words         |                   |           |
| 1     | Supply and stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 900 mm (Nine hundred millimetre) dia with collar at site complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.       | 100.00                             | Running Metre | Per Running Metre | 370000.00 |
| 2     | Supply and stacking reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) dia with collar at site complete as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 95.00                              | Running Metre | Per Running Metre | 114000.00 |
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                    |               | Total:-           | 484000.00 |

DNIT copy over of 15/11/2012

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- A/R &amp; M/O on Barsar Shahtalai road Km 0/00 to 11/00

(SH:- Maintenance of drain &amp; maintenance of earthen shoulder in between Km 0/00 to 11/00)

Job No:-

6

Estimated Cost Rs:-487640.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quantity |               | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST |                                      | Unit              | Amount    |
|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |               | Figure                           | words                                |                   |           |
| 1      | Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing, cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 16000.00 | Running metre | 4.70                             | Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only   | Per running Metre | 75200.00  |
| 2      | Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with approprait equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government                                                                                                                   | 8400.00  | Square metre  | 49.10                            | Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only | Per Square Metre  | 412440.00 |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |               |                                  |                                      | Total:-           | 487640.00 |

DNIT approved for Rs:- 4,87,640/-

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

**DNIT**

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar

(SH:- Maintenance of drain & maintenance of earthen shoulder at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- 7

Estimated Cost Rs:-486909.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9800.00

Time Limit :- Two Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity |               | Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T |                                      | Unit              | Amount    |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |               | Figure                             | words                                |                   |           |
| 1      | Maintenance of Drain :- Maintenance of drain including erosion, repair clearing , cleaning reshaping regarding deeding of side drain as well as catch water drain as per technical specification clause No 1907 including carriage of material and equipments in all leads and lifts with all mode of transport and as per the direction of Engineer-in- Charge. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 11300.00 | Running metre | 4.70                               | Rupees Four And Paise Seventy Only   | Per running Metre | 53110.00  |
| 2      | Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregulations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriait equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000 mtrs including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .                                                                                                                  | 8835.00  | Square metre  | 49.10                              | Rupees Forty Nine And Paise Ten Only | Per Square Metre  | 433799.00 |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |               |                                    |                                      | Total:-           | 486909.00 |

P.P.W.D. A/R & M/O on various road at various Rds  
 (1,86,909) - 0000

Executive Engineer  
 Barsar Division  
 HPPWD Barsar

83

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under HPPWD Sub Division Barsar (Section Garli)  
(SH:- Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation at various road at various Rds)

Job No:- 8  
Estimated Cost Rs:-435000.00  
Earnest Money Rs:-8700.00  
Time Limit :- Two Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Quantity |              | Rate inclusive all taxes i.e GST |                                     | Unit             | Amount    |
|--------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |              | Figure                           | words                               |                  |           |
| 1      | Clearing and grubbing road land clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of grith upto 300mm (three hundred millimetre) removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned , upto a lead of 1000 metre(one thousand metre) including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm(one hundred millimetre) in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 201 including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 50000.00 | Square metre | 8.70                             | Rupees Eight And Paise Seventy Only | Per Square Metre | 435000.00 |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |              |                                  |                                     | Total:-          | 435000.00 |

Bill approved by 201-638000

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- AMP on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695  
(SH:- P/L Thermoplastic line in between km 4/00 to 6/700)

Job No:- 9

Estimated Cost Rs:-494471.00

Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00

Time Limit :- One Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quantity |              | Rate inclusive all taxes i.e G.S.T |                                                           | Unit             | Amount    |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |          |              | Figure                             | words                                                     |                  |           |
| 1      | Providing and laying of hot applied Thermoplastic compound 2.5mm (two point five millimeter) thick including reflectorising glass beads @250gms(two point five zero gram) per sqm area, with road marking materials with 20%(twenty percent) glass beads having reflective index of 1.5(one point five millimeter) and 75%(seventy five percent) spherical and indigenous or foreign plant having sufficient strength to withstand heavy load without deformation and having softening point 25 to 30 degree(twenty five to thirty degree) more than the climate temperature of the area in a width of 0.10 (zero point ten metre) strips in specified colour as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 675.00   | Square metre | 732.55                             | Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Fifty Five Only | Per square Metre | 494471.00 |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |          |              |                                    |                                                           | Total:-          | 494471.00 |

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD, Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- AMP on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695  
(SH:- P/L Thermoplastic line in between km 9/400 to 10/00)

Job No:- 10

Estimated Cost Rs:-249067.00

Earnest Money Rs:-5000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

| Sr. No  | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Quantity | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T |                                                           | Unit             | Amount    |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          | Figure                             | words                                                     |                  |           |
| 1       | Providing and laying of hot applied Thermoplastic compound 2.5mm (two point five millimeter) thick including reflectorising glass beads @250gms(two point five zero gram) per sqm area, with road marking materials with 20%(twenty percent ) glass beads having reflective index of 1.5(one point five millimeter) and 75%(seventy five percent) spherical and indigenous or foreign plant having sufficient strength to withstand heavy load without deformation and having softening point 25 to 30 degree(twenty five to thirty degree) more than the climate temperature of the area in a width of 0.10 (zero point ten metre) strips in specified colour as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 340.00   | 732.55                             | Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Fifty Five Only | Per square Metre | 249067.00 |
| Total:- |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |                                    |                                                           |                  | 249067.00 |

DNIT copy provided for 12/11/2016, 12/11/2016

(copy)

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT  
Name of work:- AMP on Nadaun Bangana road Km 0/00 to 16/695  
(SH:- P/L Thermoplastic line in between km 6/700 to 9/400)

Job No:- 11  
Estimated Cost Rs:-494471.00  
Earnest Money Rs:-9900.00  
Time Limit :- One Month

| Sr. No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Quantity |              | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T |                                                           | Unit             | Amount    |
|--------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |              | Figure                             | words                                                     |                  |           |
| 1      | Providing and laying of hot applied Thermoplastic compound 2.5mm (two point five millimeter) thick including reflectorising glass beads @250gms(two point five zero gram) per sqm area, with road marking materials with 20%(twenty percent ) glass beads having reflective index of 1.5(one point five millimeter) and 75%(seventy five percent) spherical and indigenous or foreign plant having sufficient strength to withstand heavy load without deformation and having softening point 25 to 30 degree(twenty five to thirty degree) more than the climate temperature of the area in a width of 0.10 (zero point ten metre) strips in specified colour as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government . | 675.00   | Square metre | 732.55                             | Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Fifty Five Only | Per square Metre | 494471.00 |
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |              |                                    |                                                           | Total:-          | 494471.00 |

DNIT approved at 12/11/2017

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mehre Jabble Kheriyan road Km 0/00 to 6/00  
(SH:- C/O wire crate R/Wall at Km 4/198 to 4/214.60)

Job No - 12

Estimated cost Rs:- 454879.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9100.00

Time Limit :- One Month

| Time Limit :- One Month |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                                    |                                                                   |                 |           |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| Sr No                   | Discription of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Quantity | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T |                                                                   | Unit            | Amount    |
|                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          | Figures                            | words                                                             |                 |           |
| 1                       | Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls ,breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil , ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited ) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm(one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water ( surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 24.60    | 498.90                             | Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only            | Per Cubic Metre | 12273.00  |
| 2                       | Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 129.70   | 3122.40                            | Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Forty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 404975.00 |
| 3                       | Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 26.70    | 1409.40                            | Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only        | Per Cubic Metre | 37631.00  |
|                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                                    |                                                                   | Total:-         | 454879.00 |

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD Barsar

DNIT

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mehre Jabble Kheriyar road Km 0/00 to 6/00  
(SH:- C/O wire crate R/Wall at Km 4/180.50 to 4/197)

Job No -

Estimated cost Rs:- 452140.00

Earnest money Rs:- 9100.00

Time Limit :- One Month

| Sr.No | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Quantity | Cubic metre | Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G S T |                                                                   | Unit            | Amount    |
|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |          |             | Figures                            | words                                                             |                 |           |
| 1     | Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D technical specification clause 305-1 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any leads and lifts including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water ( surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. | 24.40    | Cubic metre | 498.90                             | Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Eight And Paise Ninety Only            | Per Cubic Metre | 12173.00  |
| 2     | Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire creates with 4mm (four millimeter dia G.I wire conferring to I.S. 280 and IS-4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimeter into one hundred millimeter) mash WOVEN diagonally) including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighing not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 128.90   | Cubic metre | 3122.40                            | Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Forty Only | Per Cubic Metre | 402477.00 |
| 3     | Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall with granular material complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 26.60    | Cubic metre | 1409.40                            | Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Nine And Paise Forty Only        | Per Cubic Metre | 37490.00  |
|       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |          |             |                                    |                                                                   | Total:-         | 452140.00 |

Executive Engineer  
Barsar Division  
HPPWD/Barsar